4 September 2012

Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000



Gerard Lighting Group Ltd. ABN 16 141 079 594

101 Port Wakefield Road Cavan, South Australia 5094

PO Box 186, Enfield Plaza South Australia 5085

Telephone +61 8 8139 7332 Facsimile +61 8 8139 7325



Update on the Foreign Investment Review Board Process

Gerard Lighting Group Limited (Gerard Lighting) has been informed that the Foreign Investment Review Board has advised Lighting Investments Australia Pty Limited that there are no objections to the proposed Gerard Lighting scheme of arrangement (announced to the Australian Securities Exchange on 18 July 2012) in terms of the Australian Government's foreign investment policy.

The transaction remains subject to other regulatory, shareholder and court approvals, as well as other conditions.

MARK PEARSON Company Secretary











